

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 88-30

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior in July, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has the responsibility to care for and protect the members of the Tribal Community, the Council has enacted a Fishing Ordinance to do so; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council deems it necessary to amend the Fishing Ordinance in order to carry out that responsibility in the best possible manner.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby amend the Squaxin Island Fishing Ordinance as set forth below:

(The proposed changes are in bold faced type)

- 1. Page 16 (4) Insert after Tribal member in first sentence:
 - , who have been legally married for a minimum of one full year and permanently reside in the household of the Tribal member,
- 2. Page 24 Insert New (ix):

Participating in the Tribal fishery while allowing a person to be on the fishing boat whose presence thereon is not authorized by this Ordinance.

3. Page 25 Delete (iv): Participating in the Tribal fishery while allowing a person to be on the fishing boat whose presence thereon is not authorized by this Ordinance.

renumber (v) to (iv), (vi) to (v), (vii) to vi), (viii) to vii)

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL Resolution No. 88-30 Page 2

4. Page 23 Insert Class (A) Gross Misdemeanors, Leave the same except

Change

- (i) to ONE THOUSAND and no/100 (\$1000.00) DOLLARS
- (ii) to THREE THOUSAND and no/100 (\$3000.00) DOLLARS six (6) months imprisonment;
- (iii) to FIVE THOUSAND and no/100 (\$5000.00) DOLLARS one (1) year imprisonment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this Amendment shall take effect on date of enactment.

CERTIFICATION

David Lopeman, Chairman

Attested by

im Peters, Secretary

Evie Allen, Vice Chairman



RESOLUTION NO. 88 - 30 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted to provide for the social, health and economic well-being of the Squaxin Island Tribal Citizens; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe has reviewed the enclosed Memorandum of Understanding between the Squaxin Island Tribe and the Seattle Indian Health Board.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribe does hereby approve the attached Memorandum of Understanding for the Seattle Indian Health Board to provide a training course in the field of ACOA, mass education/dissemination strategies, intervention strategies and family counseling techniques.

NOW BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby name the following individuals as the ACOA trainees.

1. LORRAINE CLEVELAND

2. MITZI WHITENER

3. HERB JOHNS

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by a Consensus Vote of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council on this ______ of June, 1988, at which time a quorum was established and passed by a vote of ______ for, and _____ against, with _____ abstentions.

DAVID E. LOPEMAN, CHAIRMAN

EVIE ALLEN, VICE-CHAIRPERSON

ATTESTED BY:

JAMES PÉTERS, SECRETAR